
Wheeling Jesuit (3-6, 1-1) -vs- Davis & Elkins (2-9, 1-1)
3/25/2023 at Elkins ()

 
 

 
 
Wheeling Jesuit Goals: Ty Taylor (7); Mike Andersson (5); Brenner Chase (3); Jake Wodarek (1); Jack Rowe (1); Dylan Lavern (1); Jacob
Knippel (1); Dylan Mathias (1) 
Assists: Jake Wodarek (3); Jacob Knippel (2); Dakota Strong (1); Mike Andersson (1); Zach Smiley (1); Ty Taylor (1); Dylan Lavern (1) 
 
Davis & Elkins Goals: Nolan Morrison (5); Tyler Kolodka (4); Joshua Allegra (3); Austin Derx (3); Cooper Jackson (1); Jakob Makarenko (1);
Zach Lontayao (1) 
Assists: Nolan Morrison (6); Tyler Kolodka (5); Austin Derx (2); Joshua Allegra (1); Travis Scala (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Justin Stewart 1st/04:12; Justin St. Germain 2nd/05:44; Nate Castner 2nd/05:04; Mitchell Park 2nd/01:36; Josh Funk 2nd/01:23;
Xzavier Jankowiak 2nd/00:01; Blane Baillargeon 3rd/00:48; Nate Castner 4th/02:24; Owen Worley 4th/01:23; Justin Stewart 4th/01:23
Officials: Brett Ripley

Date: 3/25/2023
Attendance: 85

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wheeling Jesuit 5 7 5 3 20
Davis & Elkins 5 3 3 7 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wheeling Jesuit 16 16 15 8 55
Davis & Elkins 13 6 10 15 44

Shots On Goal
Wheeling Jesuit 0 0 0 0 0
Davis & Elkins 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Wheeling Jesuit 3 3 6 3 15
Davis & Elkins 2 3 3 2 10

Turnovers
Wheeling Jesuit 2 3 0 5 10
Davis & Elkins 2 7 1 3 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Wheeling Jesuit
9-
11 9-9 8-8 2-3 28-31

Davis & Elkins 6-7 5-6 4-4 7-9 22-26

Ground Balls
Wheeling Jesuit 7 12 2 8 29
Davis & Elkins 7 7 11 4 29

Face Offs
Wheeling Jesuit 4 9 1 7 21
Davis & Elkins 7 2 7 4 20

Extra Man Opportunities
Wheeling Jesuit 0 1 0 0 0-1
Davis & Elkins 1 4 1 3 2-9



Wheeling Jesuit 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Mike Andersson 5 1 6 12 0 0 0 - -

5 Justin Stewart 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 -
2-

01:00
10 Ty Taylor 7 1 8 12 1 0 0 - -

19 Nate Castner 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 21-41
2-

01:00
21 Jacob Knippel 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 - -
22 Christian Cliff 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
31 Dylan Mathias 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 - -

33 Josh Funk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

34 Owen Worley 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
37 Austin Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Jake Wodarek 1 3 4 6 0 1 1 - -
2 Dakota Strong 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - -
6 Wilson Perez-Vasquez 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
9 Zach Smiley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Jack Rowe 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Dylan Lavern 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -

20 Mitchell Park 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

24 Blane Baillargeon 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

00:30
28 Brody Fawver 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -

32 Justin St. Germain 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
42 Aidan Grubler 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
45 Hunter Koch 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
48 Brenner Chase 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -

Totals 20 10 30 55 29 10 6 21-41
9-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Austin Hall 60:00 18 15



Davis & Elkins 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

10 Xzavier Jankowiak 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 -
1-

00:30
11 Tyler Kolodka 4 5 9 6 0 3 0 - -
12 Jakob Makarenko 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
13 Buddy Brown 0 0 0 1 9 1 0 14-25 -
22 Nolan Morrison 5 6 11 10 2 2 0 - -
23 Austin Derx 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 0-1 -
24 Thomas Schroeder 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
33 Robert Stephenson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Joshua Csanyi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
88 Travis Scala 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
2 Cooper Jackson 1 0 1 5 4 1 0 - -
6 Joshua Allegra 3 1 4 6 0 0 0 - -
17 Zach Lontayao 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
21 Brad Sisler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6-15 -
30 Tre Turner 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 15 33 44 29 13 1 20-41
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Joshua Csanyi 60:00 20 10



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WHEELING D&E
1st 12:15 Austin Derx Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:47 Jakob Makarenko Travis Scala 0 2
1st 11:30 Joshua Allegra Unassisted 0 3
1st 07:11 Ty Taylor Jacob Knippel 1 3
1st 05:07 Cooper Jackson Unassisted 1 4
1st 03:41 Dylan Mathias (DN) Unassisted 2 4
1st 02:37 Mike Andersson Unassisted 3 4
1st 02:20 Tyler Kolodka Nolan Morrison 3 5
1st 01:49 Ty Taylor Jake Wodarek 4 5
1st 00:34 Mike Andersson Jake Wodarek 5 5
2nd 14:08 Ty Taylor Dylan Lavern 6 5
2nd 13:08 Mike Andersson Unassisted 7 5
2nd 10:15 Ty Taylor Jake Wodarek 8 5
2nd 07:05 Jacob Knippel Unassisted 9 5
2nd 06:20 Dylan Lavern Unassisted 10 5
2nd 05:06 Tyler Kolodka Nolan Morrison 10 6
2nd 05:03 Nolan Morrison Tyler Kolodka 10 7
2nd 04:50 Mike Andersson Ty Taylor 11 7
2nd 03:36 Ty Taylor Jacob Knippel 12 7
2nd 00:55 Austin Derx (UP) Joshua Allegra 12 8
3rd 13:19 Mike Andersson Unassisted 13 8
3rd 10:02 Brenner Chase Unassisted 14 8
3rd 08:15 Jake Wodarek Unassisted 15 8
3rd 06:18 Jack Rowe Unassisted 16 8
3rd 05:43 Nolan Morrison Tyler Kolodka 16 9
3rd 03:52 Brenner Chase Unassisted 17 9
3rd 00:48 Nolan Morrison Austin Derx 17 10
3rd 00:24 Nolan Morrison (UP) Tyler Kolodka 17 11
4th 12:12 Joshua Allegra Nolan Morrison 17 12
4th 10:20 Austin Derx Nolan Morrison 17 13
4th 09:54 Ty Taylor Zach Smiley 18 13
4th 07:53 Brenner Chase Mike Andersson 19 13
4th 05:07 Zach Lontayao Tyler Kolodka 19 14
4th 03:34 Joshua Allegra Austin Derx 19 15
4th 02:29 Ty Taylor Dakota Strong 20 15
4th 02:17 Nolan Morrison Tyler Kolodka 20 16
4th 01:54 Tyler Kolodka Nolan Morrison 20 17
4th 01:07 Tyler Kolodka Nolan Morrison 20 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:12 WHEELING Justin Stewart 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 05:44 WHEELING Justin St. Germain 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 05:04 WHEELING Nate Castner 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 01:36 WHEELING Mitchell Park 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 01:23 WHEELING Josh Funk 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 00:01 D&E Xzavier Jankowiak 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 00:48 WHEELING Blane Baillargeon 00:30 TRIPPING
4th 02:24 WHEELING Nate Castner 00:30 SLASHING
4th 01:23 WHEELING Owen Worley 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 01:23 WHEELING Justin Stewart 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 D&E Joshua Csanyi at goalie for D&E.
15:00 WHEELING Austin Hall at goalie for WHEELING.
15:00 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
14:50 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
14:42 D&E D&E substitution: Cooper Jackson for Buddy Brown.
14:13 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
13:02 D&E Shot by D&E Austin Derx, SAVE Austin Hall
12:46 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING failed.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Owen Worley.
12:34 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
12:15 D&E GOAL by D&E Austin Derx (FIRST GOAL).

Wheeling Jesuit 0, Davis & Elkins 1
12:00 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Nate Castner.
11:52 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Travis Scala.
11:47 D&E GOAL by D&E Jakob Makarenko, Assist by Travis Scala.

Wheeling Jesuit 0, Davis & Elkins 2
11:47 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by D&E (on faceoff violation).
11:30 D&E GOAL by D&E Joshua Allegra.

Wheeling Jesuit 0, Davis & Elkins 3
11:30 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E (on faceoff violation).
11:16 D&E Shot by D&E Cooper Jackson, SAVE Austin Hall
11:11 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Dylan Mathias.
10:53 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
10:34 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jake Wodarek, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
10:17 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
10:10 D&E Shot by D&E Tre Turner HIGH
09:47 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
09:10 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Justin St. Germain WIDE
08:48 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Ty Taylor HIGH
08:43 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jacob Knippel HIT POST
08:34 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson WIDE
08:03 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Brody Fawver, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
07:51 D&E Clear attempt by D&E failed.
07:37 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
07:27 D&E Shot by D&E Cooper Jackson HIT POST
07:11 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
07:11 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Jacob Knippel.

Wheeling Jesuit 1, Davis & Elkins 3
07:08 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
07:05 D&E Shot by D&E Buddy Brown HIGH
06:57 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING failed.
06:56 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
06:35 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Tyler Kolodka.
06:06 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Christian Cliff.
05:52 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
05:49 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Brenner Chase WIDE
05:23 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Brenner Chase HIT POST
05:07 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Aidan Grubler WIDE
05:07 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
05:07 D&E GOAL by D&E Cooper Jackson.

Wheeling Jesuit 1, Davis & Elkins 4
05:07 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Cooper Jackson.
05:01 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by D&E, [05:01] Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
04:12 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Justin Stewart (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Nolan Morrison (caused by Blane Baillargeon).
03:49 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Wilson Perez-Vasquez.



03:44 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
03:41 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Dylan Mathias (MAN-DOWN).

Wheeling Jesuit 2, Davis & Elkins 4
03:41 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [03:41] Ground ball pickup by D&E Jakob Makarenko.
03:36 D&E Shot by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak HIGH
03:31 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
02:46 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Dylan Lavern HIT POST
02:37 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Mike Andersson.

Wheeling Jesuit 3, Davis & Elkins 4
02:36 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by D&E (on faceoff violation).
02:20 D&E GOAL by D&E Tyler Kolodka, Assist by Nolan Morrison.

Wheeling Jesuit 3, Davis & Elkins 5
02:19 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [02:19] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
01:49 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Jake Wodarek.

Wheeling Jesuit 4, Davis & Elkins 5
01:49 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
01:39 D&E Shot by D&E Nolan Morrison, SAVE Austin Hall
01:04 D&E Shot by D&E Cooper Jackson HIGH
01:02 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
00:34 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Mike Andersson, Assist by Jake Wodarek.

Wheeling Jesuit 5, Davis & Elkins 5
00:32 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [00:32] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
00:03 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
00:00 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Ty Taylor WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
14:49 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Ty Taylor.
14:08 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Dylan Lavern.

Wheeling Jesuit 6, Davis & Elkins 5
14:08 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [14:08] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Dylan Mathias.
13:35 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Dylan Lavern, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
13:26 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak (caused by Brody Fawver).
13:10 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
13:08 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Mike Andersson.

Wheeling Jesuit 7, Davis & Elkins 5
13:08 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Hunter Koch.
13:06 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
13:00 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Nate Castner, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
12:50 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Travis Scala.
12:45 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
12:41 D&E Clear attempt by D&E failed.
11:50 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mitchell Park WIDE
11:48 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Cooper Jackson.
11:48 D&E 30-second clock violation by D&E.
11:40 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Nolan Morrison.
11:30 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
11:14 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
11:12 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Tyler Kolodka (caused by Justin Stewart).
10:38 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Brenner Chase WIDE
10:15 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Jake Wodarek.

Wheeling Jesuit 8, Davis & Elkins 5
10:15 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [10:15] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Buddy Brown (caused by Blane Baillargeon).
09:46 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Dakota Strong.
09:14 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Jakob Makarenko.
09:11 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.



-- D&E Turnover by D&E Tyler Kolodka (caused by Owen Worley).
08:23 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Owen Worley.
08:18 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Jake Wodarek.
07:49 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Travis Scala.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Travis Scala (caused by Jake Wodarek).
07:17 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson HIT POST
07:05 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Jacob Knippel.

Wheeling Jesuit 9, Davis & Elkins 5
07:02 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [07:02] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Hunter Koch.
06:20 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Dylan Lavern.

Wheeling Jesuit 10, Davis & Elkins 5
06:18 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [06:18] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
05:44 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Justin St. Germain (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:43 D&E Shot by D&E Austin Derx, SAVE Austin Hall
05:34 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
05:09 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
05:06 D&E GOAL by D&E Tyler Kolodka, Assist by Nolan Morrison.

Wheeling Jesuit 10, Davis & Elkins 6
05:06 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E (on faceoff violation).
05:04 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Nate Castner (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:03 D&E GOAL by D&E Nolan Morrison, Assist by Tyler Kolodka.

Wheeling Jesuit 10, Davis & Elkins 7
05:03 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [05:03] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Christian Cliff.
04:50 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Mike Andersson, Assist by Ty Taylor.

Wheeling Jesuit 11, Davis & Elkins 7
04:50 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [04:50] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Dylan Mathias.
04:39 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
04:33 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Blane Baillargeon.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Nolan Morrison.
04:12 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
03:54 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Dylan Lavern HIGH
03:54 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Ty Taylor WIDE
03:36 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Jacob Knippel.

Wheeling Jesuit 12, Davis & Elkins 7
03:23 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Austin Derx won by WHEELING (on faceoff violation).
02:19 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Aidan Grubler, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
02:12 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
01:57 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
01:36 D&E Shot by D&E Zach Lontayao, SAVE Austin Hall
01:36 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Mitchell Park (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:23 D&E Shot by D&E Nolan Morrison, SAVE Austin Hall
01:23 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Josh Funk (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:55 D&E GOAL by D&E Austin Derx (MAN-UP), Assist by Joshua Allegra.

Wheeling Jesuit 12, Davis & Elkins 8
00:54 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [00:54] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
00:03 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jake Wodarek WIDE
00:01 D&E Penalty on D&E Xzavier Jankowiak (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:48 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson HIT POST
14:31 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson WIDE
14:11 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Brenner Chase WIDE
13:57 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jacob Knippel BLOCKED
13:46 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Joshua Csanyi.
13:42 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Jakob Makarenko.
13:23 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
13:19 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Mike Andersson.

Wheeling Jesuit 13, Davis & Elkins 8



13:19 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [13:19] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
13:10 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
12:57 D&E Shot by D&E Tyler Kolodka, SAVE Austin Hall
12:47 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
12:05 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
11:53 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
11:24 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Cooper Jackson.
11:19 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Cooper Jackson.
11:13 D&E Shot by D&E Nolan Morrison, SAVE Austin Hall
10:58 D&E Shot by D&E Nolan Morrison, SAVE Austin Hall
10:48 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
10:02 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Brenner Chase.

Wheeling Jesuit 14, Davis & Elkins 8
09:59 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [09:59] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
09:19 D&E Shot by D&E Joshua Allegra, SAVE Austin Hall
09:11 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
08:41 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
08:15 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Jake Wodarek.

Wheeling Jesuit 15, Davis & Elkins 8
08:14 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by D&E, [08:14] Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
07:13 D&E Shot by D&E Tyler Kolodka WIDE
07:08 D&E Shot by D&E Austin Derx, SAVE Austin Hall
07:02 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
06:18 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Jack Rowe.

Wheeling Jesuit 16, Davis & Elkins 8
06:18 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [06:18] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
05:43 D&E GOAL by D&E Nolan Morrison, Assist by Tyler Kolodka.

Wheeling Jesuit 16, Davis & Elkins 9
05:43 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [05:43] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
04:52 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Aidan Grubler WIDE
04:31 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Mike Andersson HIT POST
04:00 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Ty Taylor WIDE
03:52 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Brenner Chase.

Wheeling Jesuit 17, Davis & Elkins 9
03:52 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [03:52] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
03:24 D&E Shot by D&E Cooper Jackson, SAVE Austin Hall
03:20 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
02:52 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Thomas Schroeder.
02:47 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
02:12 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
01:39 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jake Wodarek, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
01:25 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
00:48 D&E GOAL by D&E Nolan Morrison, Assist by Austin Derx.

Wheeling Jesuit 17, Davis & Elkins 10
00:48 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Blane Baillargeon (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:48 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by D&E, [00:48] Ground ball pickup by D&E Zach Lontayao.
00:24 D&E GOAL by D&E Nolan Morrison (MAN-UP), Assist by Tyler Kolodka.

Wheeling Jesuit 17, Davis & Elkins 11
00:18 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by D&E, [00:18] Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
00:01 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
14:40 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
14:28 D&E Clear attempt by D&E failed.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Xzavier Jankowiak.
14:16 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Justin Stewart.
13:47 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jake Wodarek WIDE
13:29 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jake Wodarek WIDE
13:05 WHEELING 30-second clock violation by WHEELING.



12:54 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
12:23 D&E Shot by D&E Zach Lontayao, SAVE Austin Hall
12:15 D&E Ground ball pickup by D&E Nolan Morrison.
12:12 D&E GOAL by D&E Joshua Allegra, Assist by Nolan Morrison.

Wheeling Jesuit 17, Davis & Elkins 12
12:12 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
11:31 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
11:31 D&E Shot by D&E Zach Lontayao, SAVE Austin Hall
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Wilson Perez-Vasquez.
11:31 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
10:20 D&E GOAL by D&E Austin Derx, Assist by Nolan Morrison.

Wheeling Jesuit 17, Davis & Elkins 13
10:20 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Dylan Mathias.
09:57 D&E Clear attempt by D&E failed.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Thomas Schroeder.
09:54 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Zach Smiley.

Wheeling Jesuit 18, Davis & Elkins 13
09:49 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [09:49] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
09:41 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Ty Taylor HIT POST
09:01 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Jacob Knippel, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
08:54 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
08:29 D&E Shot by D&E Nolan Morrison, SAVE Austin Hall
08:18 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
07:53 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Brenner Chase, Assist by Mike Andersson.

Wheeling Jesuit 19, Davis & Elkins 13
07:52 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E (on faceoff violation).
06:59 D&E Shot by D&E Joshua Allegra WIDE
06:51 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING good.
06:09 D&E Shot by D&E Jakob Makarenko WIDE
05:26 WHEELING Shot by WHEELING Justin St. Germain, SAVE Joshua Csanyi
05:16 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
05:07 D&E GOAL by D&E Zach Lontayao, Assist by Tyler Kolodka.

Wheeling Jesuit 19, Davis & Elkins 14
05:07 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by WHEELING, [05:07] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
04:31 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
04:13 D&E Shot by D&E Austin Derx HIGH
03:48 D&E Shot by D&E Joshua Allegra WIDE
03:34 D&E GOAL by D&E Joshua Allegra, Assist by Austin Derx.

Wheeling Jesuit 19, Davis & Elkins 15
03:34 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING, [03:34] Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Nate Castner.
03:27 WHEELING Ground ball pickup by WHEELING Jacob Knippel.
02:50 D&E Shot by D&E Brad Sisler WIDE
02:29 WHEELING GOAL by WHEELING Ty Taylor, Assist by Dakota Strong.

Wheeling Jesuit 20, Davis & Elkins 15
02:29 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [02:29] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
02:24 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Nate Castner (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:17 D&E GOAL by D&E Nolan Morrison, Assist by Tyler Kolodka.

Wheeling Jesuit 20, Davis & Elkins 16
02:17 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by D&E Buddy Brown.
01:54 D&E GOAL by D&E Tyler Kolodka, Assist by Nolan Morrison.

Wheeling Jesuit 20, Davis & Elkins 17
01:54 D&E Faceoff Nate Castner vs Buddy Brown won by D&E (on faceoff violation).
01:29 WHEELING Clear attempt by WHEELING failed.
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING (caused by Team).
01:23 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Owen Worley (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:23 WHEELING Penalty on WHEELING Justin Stewart (CONDUCT FOUL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:07 D&E GOAL by D&E Tyler Kolodka, Assist by Nolan Morrison.

Wheeling Jesuit 20, Davis & Elkins 18
01:07 WHEELING Faceoff Nate Castner vs Brad Sisler won by WHEELING (on faceoff violation).
-- WHEELING Turnover by WHEELING Dakota Strong.



00:07 D&E Clear attempt by D&E good.
-- D&E Turnover by D&E Cooper Jackson.


